
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 Nevada
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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

4.6%

3.9%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
24,505Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 14,855
Total Minority Clients 3,067

12.5%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

5.1%

1.8%

1.8%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

7,464Clients Below Poverty Level
30.5%As a % of Total Clients
1,479Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 48.2%
8,815Rural Clients

36.0%As a % of Total Clients

3.9%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

68
61
61
43

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

11
$640,450

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

4,061
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 8.00

12,422
$379,690
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Comments:
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$260,000
$0

$260,000
15.86%

$1,899,454

$1,639,454

$0

$0
($570,000)

-29.00%
$1,395,334

$1,965,334

$0
$310,000

$310,000
38.28%

$1,119,818

$809,818

Single planning and service area.
Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Personal Care     -       -      -   
   -   7 59.00%26,629 861   -   Homemaker $520,463$307,073 $35,505 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Chore     -       -      -   
   -   25 41.00%659,165 4,604   -   Home Delivered Meals $2,790,195$1,143,980 $455,185 
   -   4 20.00%279,966 400   -   Adult Day Care/Health $1,309,420$261,884 $217,850 
   -   2 51.00%3,022 104   -   Case Management $165,480$84,395 $3,688 

1 27 34.00%566,612 10,027   -   Congregate Meals $2,492,812$847,556 $764,863 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Nutrition Counseling     -       -      -   
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Assisted Transportation     -       -      -   

1 20 21.00%149,628      -     -   Transportation $1,062,671$223,161 $52,464 
   -   2 16.00%16,102      -     -   Legal Assistance $1,066,669$170,667 $34,203 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Nutrition Education     -       -      -   

1 5 50.00%17,684      -     -   Information and Assistance $314,466$157,233 $6,259 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Outreach     -       -      -   
   -     -   46.00%     -        -     -   Other $1,319,633$607,031 $67,518 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$11,041,809$3,802,980
52 2 

$1,637,535 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$27,629 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$49,323 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
1.00 Agency Executive/Management Staff 7.00 2.22 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 6.50 2.07 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 4.50 1.37 
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 10.00 1.90 

24.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 59.00 3.35 
9.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 51.00      -   

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other      -        -   
4.00 Clerical/Support Staff 23.00 0.59 

     -   Volunteers      -        -   
40.00 Total SUA Staff 161.00 11.50 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Total Minority Title III
   -     -  Agency Executive/Management Staff    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other    -  
   -     -  Clerical/Support Staff    -  
   -     -  Volunteers    -  
   -     -  Total AAA Staff    -  
   -  Number of AAAs in State
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