# FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	1,998,257
Persons 60+ 2000	304,071
As a % of All Ages	15.2%
Persons 60-64	85,142
Persons 65-74	131,775
Persons 75-84	70,165
Persons 85+	16,989
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	110
Persons 60+ 2000	304,071
Minority Persons 60+	46,987
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	15.5%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	4.6%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	3.9%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	0.7%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	6.2%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	24,505
Total Registered Services Clients	14,855
Total Minority Clients	3,067
As a % of All Clients	12.5%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	5.1%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	1.8%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	1.8%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	3.9%
Clients Below Poverty Level	7,464
As a % of Total Clients	30.5%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	1,479
As a % of All Minority Clients	48.2%
Rural Clients	8,815
As a % of Total Clients	36.0%

68
61
61
43

#### Comments:

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:			
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0		
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	8.00		
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00		
Number of Cases Closed	4,061		
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	12,422		
Total Program Funding	\$379,690		

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	11
Total Allotments	\$640,450

## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada

Comments:

## FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: Nevada

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures		Providers			Pgm. Income	
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	_	-	-	-	0.00%	ı	-	-	-
Homemaker	861	26,629	\$307,073	\$520,463	59.00%	7	-	-	\$35,505
Chore	-	-	-	-	0.00%	ı	-	-	-
Home Delivered Meals	4,604	659,165	\$1,143,980	\$2,790,195	41.00%	25	-	-	\$455,185
Adult Day Care/Health	400	279,966	\$261,884	\$1,309,420	20.00%	4	-	-	\$217,850
Case Management	104	3,022	\$84,395	\$165,480	51.00%	2	-	-	\$3,688
Congregate Meals	10,027	566,612	\$847,556	\$2,492,812	34.00%	27	1	-	\$764,863
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	-	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Transportation		149,628	\$223,161	\$1,062,671	21.00%	20	1	-	\$52,464
Legal Assistance		16,102	\$170,667	\$1,066,669	16.00%	2	-	-	\$34,203
Nutrition Education		-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Information and Assistance		17,684	\$157,233	\$314,466	50.00%	5	1	-	\$6,259
Outreach		-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Other			\$607,031	\$1,319,633	46.00%				\$67,518
Total			\$3,802,980	\$11,041,809					\$1,637,535
Unduplicated Count						52	2		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	7.00	1.00	2.22
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	6.50	1.00	2.07
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	4.50	-	1.37
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	10.00	1.00	1.90
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	59.00	24.00	3.35
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	51.00	9.00	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	23.00	4.00	0.59
Volunteers	-	-	-
Total SUA Staff	161.00	40.00	11.50

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:					
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2		
Allotment	\$1,639,454	\$1,965,334	\$809,818		
Transfer From:					
Part B:		\$0	\$0		
Part C1:	\$260,000		\$310,000		
Part C2:	\$0	\$0			
Net Transfer \$	\$260,000	(\$570,000)	\$310,000		
Net % Change	15.86%	-29.00%	38.28%		
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$1,899,454	\$1,395,334	\$1,119,818		

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-	-
Volunteers	-	-	
Total AAA Staff		-	-
Number of AAAs in State	-		

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	\$49,323
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	\$27,629
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance	
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance	_

#### Comments:

Single planning and service area.